# 501994237 07/19/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert S. Jamison Jr.	05/29/2012
Lynda G. Jamison	05/29/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LINC Design, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Linda van Roosmalen	
Internal Address:	139 Shannon Heights Drive	
City:	Verona	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15147	

Name:	Robert S. Jamison Jr.	
Street Address:	103 Bristol Square	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15238	

Name:	Lynda G. Jamison		
Street Address:	103 Bristol Square		
City:	Pittsburgh		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15238		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7802337

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: (412)945-5933 **Phone**: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm
Address Line 1: 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6635-113828

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christian D. Ehret

Total Attachments: 5

source=scannedAssignmentLetter#page1.tif source=scannedAssignmentLetter#page2.tif source=scannedAssignmentLetter#page3.tif source=scannedAssignmentLetter#page4.tif source=scannedAssignmentLetter#page5.tif

U.S.	DEPAR	RTMENT	OF	COMMER	CE
l Inited	States	Patent a	nd I	Frademark	Offic

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	Office Otates Fatoricand Trademain Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY  The standard decomposition of the new address(es) below		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Robert S. Jamison, Jr.	Name: LINC Design, LLC	
Lynda G. Jamison	Internal Address: c/o Linda van Roosmalen	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 139 Shannon Heights Drive	
Execution Date(s) May 29, 2012		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Verona	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: PA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 15147	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 10111	
✓ Other Letter Assigning 80% of patent	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 7,802,337 tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Russell D. Orkin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Gateway Center	Enclosed	
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information	
State: PA Zip: 15222	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4775	
	Expiration Date <u>05/2015</u>	
Phone Number: 412-471-8815  Fax Number: 412-945-5933	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650	
Fax Number: 412-945-5933  Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name	
	1	
9. Signature:	July 19, 2012 Date	
Signature		
Christian D. Ehret, Reg. No. 69,743  Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Doc. No. 6635-113828

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Page 2

U.S. Patent Application No.	, filed
U.S. Patent No. 7,802,33°	7, issuedSeptember 28, 2010
Additional Informa	tion (continued from Page 1)
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Robert S. Jamison, Jr.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 103 Bristol Square
	City: Pittsburgh
Execution Date(s):	State: PA
	Country: US Zip: 15238
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Lynda G. Jamison
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 103 Bristol Square
·	City: Pittsburgh
Execution Date(s):	State: PA
	Country: US Zip: 15238

RECEIVED
THE WEBB LAW FIRM

JUN 1 2 2012

May 29, 2012

LINC Design, LLC c/o Linda van Roosmalen 139 Shannon Heights Drive Verona, PA 15147

#### Dear Linda:

This letter will memorialize the current status of the proposed assignment of a partial interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,802,337 (hereinafter "the '337 patent") from Robert S. Jamison, Jr. and Lynda G. Jamison (collectively, "the Jamisons"), to LINC Design, LLC (collectively, "the parties").

It is hereby acknowledged that Linda van Roosmalen and Francis S. Glogowski (collectively, "the developers") collaborated with the Marshall Elevator Company (hereinafter "Marshall Elevator") and other individuals, resulting in the filing of a United States Provisional Patent Application entitled "Retractable Ramp", filed as Application Serial No. 60/761,912 ("the provisional application"). Soon thereafter, an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement ("the Agreement") was executed between the developers and Marshall Elevator, specifying that Marshall Elevator owned all right and title to the invention disclosed in the provisional application, and further specifying that Linda van Roosmalen would receive 5% of certain compensation, as defined in the Agreement, and that Francis S. Glogowski would receive 3% of certain compensation, also as defined in the Agreement.

It is further acknowledged that, on October 30, 2007, a non-provisional United States patent application was filed as Application Serial No. 11/928,481 ("the application"), claiming at least a portion of the invention and subject matter disclosed in the provisional application. This application issued as the '337 patent on September 28, 2010. On January 23, 2008, an assignment of the application from the named inventors to Marshall Elevator was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) at Reel 20400 and Frame 0377. On July 18, 2011, an assignment of the '337 patent from Marshall Elevator to the

THE WEBB LAW FIRM -2- May 29, 2012

Jamisons was recorded at the USPTO at Reel 026605 and Frame 0706. Currently, the Jamisons

are the sole assignees of the '337 patent.

It is further acknowledged that the Jamisons invested at least \$50,000 in various

fees and costs associated with procuring and maintaining the '337 patent, and made initial efforts

at commercializing the subject matter of the '337 patent, including an introduction to the Ricon

Corporation.

It is further acknowledged that the Jamisons do not wish to be involved in future

efforts to commercialize the subject matter of the '337 patent, but wish to be reimbursed their

\$50,000 investment and share in future profits and gains according to a 20% ownership interest.

It is further acknowledged that Francis S. Glogowski may have a right to be

compensated for certain commercialization of the '337 patent, as set forth in the Agreement.

It is anticipated that the Jamisons will assign 80% of their interest in the '337

patent to LINC Design, LLC for \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, so that LINC

Design, LLC may pursue future efforts to commercialize the subject matter of the '337 patent.

The Jamisons will retain a 20% ownership interest in the '337 patent.

It is acknowledged that, after receiving an 80% ownership interest in the '337

patent, LINC Design, LLC shall use all reasonable efforts and diligence in pursuing commercial

opportunities relating to the '337 patent.

It is further acknowledged that LINC Design, LLC shall assume any obligations

with respect to Francis S. Glogowski and his heirs and assigns.

It is further acknowledged that LINC Design, LLC may pursue any contacts or

avenues for commercialization established by the Jamisons.

It is further acknowledged that any and all profits or other gains derived from any commercialization efforts relating to the '337 patent shall be paid directly to the Jamisons until the Jamisons have been paid at least \$50,000. After being fully reimbursed for the amount of \$50,000, the Jamisons shall receive 20% of the profits or other gains derived from such commercialization.

It is further acknowledged that LINC Design, LLC may not assign its rights, title or interests in the '337 patent to any party without first acquiring the written approval of Robert S. Jamison, Jr. or Lynda G. Jamison.

Please indicate your acceptance to these conditions by signing and returning this letter. A copy of this fully executed Letter will be subsequently returned to each party.

LINC Design, LLC

**RECORDED: 07/19/2012** 

Linda van Roosmalen, founder

Robert S. Jamison, Jr. and Lynda G. Jamison

Robert S. Jamison Jr.

and

Lynda/G Jamison